or events that occurred between the fiscal year ends of Unifi, Inc. and its wholly owned subsidiaries. Unifi, Inc.’s fiscal
2017, 2016 and 2015 all consisted of 52 fiscal weeks.

Reclassifications

Certain reclassifications of prior fiscal years’ data have been made to conform to the fiscal 2017 presentation.

UNIFI adopted Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) 2015-03, Interest—Imputation of Interest (Subtopic 835-30):
Simplifying the Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs (“ASU 2015-03”) during fiscal 2017, along with the clarifying
guidance in ASU 2015-15, Interest—Imputation of Interest (Subtopic 835-30): Presentation and Subsequent
Measurement of Debt Issuance Costs Associated with Line-of-Credit Arrangements—Amendments to SEC Paragraphs
Pursuant to Staff Announcement at June 18, 2015 EITF Meeting. As shown in the table below, unamortized debt
issuance costs associated with outstanding debt have been reclassified to conform to the new presentation

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN MASSACHUSETTS DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND - Form N-PX

70

requirements as follows:

June 26,
2016

As
Previously
Reported

Adjustments Due

to Adoption of

ASU 2015-03

June 26,
2016

As
Adjusted

Debt issuance costs (within other non-current assets) $ 1,421 $ (1,421 ) $—
Total assets 526,863 (1,421 ) 525,442
Long-term debt 109,226 (1,421 ) 107,805
Total liabilities 199,918 (1,421 ) 198,497

F-8

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN MASSACHUSETTS DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND - Form N-PX

71

Unifi, Inc.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements – (Continued)

2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

UNIFI follows U.S. generally accepted accounting principles (“GAAP”).  The significant accounting policies described
below, together with the other notes to the consolidated financial statements that follow, are an integral part of the
consolidated financial statements.

Principles of Consolidation

The consolidated financial statements include the accounts of Unifi, Inc. and its subsidiaries in which it maintains a